
FINANCIAL YEAR: 2022‐2023 OFFICER NAME AND POSITION: Lynette Wood, Acting HOM POST: London POST CURRENCY: GBP
PERIOD: 01 Jul ‐ 30 Sept

SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY: 0.00 SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY: 0.00
HOM CARRYOVER PREV YEARS: 8,289.00 ADVANCE (CARRYOVER): 0.00 SPOUSE RELATED : 0.00 SPOUSE CONTRIBUTION OF TIME: 0.00              

ANNUAL ALLOCATION:  28,742.00 ADVANCE (THIS PERIOD): 0.00 SPOUSE LIMIT: 2,874.20 SPOUSE LIMIT: 4,311.30                
PREVIOUS SPEND THIS FY: 0.00              

TOTAL SPEND THIS RETURN: 7,770.13 ADVANCE ACQUITTAL: 0.00 REIMBURSEMENT/REPAYMENT: 223.46 DEPARTMENT CREDIT CARD: 520.47
FIN. YEAR‐TO‐DATE SPEND: 7,770.13

BALANCE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR: 29,260.87 ADVANCE REMAINING: 0.00 PERSONAL USAGE ‐ BULK STOCKS: 0.00 DIRECT PAYMENTS BY POST:  7,026.20

THE INFORMATION BELOW WILL BE AUTO POPULATED FROM THE SUPPORTING DOCS ‐  CLAIM TABS:
CLAIM: DATE: COST: BALANCE: EVENT NAME: TYPE OF EVENT: PURPOSE:
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (1) 11/08/2022 223.46 36,807.54 Introductory meeting with New Zealand High Commissioner Casual Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (2) 24/08/2022 90.28 36,717.26 Introductory meeting with Ditchley Casual Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (3) 13/09/2022 150.00 36,567.26 Funeral event for Her Majesty The Queen Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (4) 18/09/2022 160.00 36,407.26 Funeral of Her Majesty The Queen Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (5) 23/09/2022 120.19 36,287.07 Season of Culture Patron Board discussion Casual Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (6) 3/08/2022 866.06 35,421.01 Branch Heads dinner Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (7) 18/09/2022 6,160.14 29,260.87 Luncheon to commerate Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II Formal Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (8) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (9) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (10) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (11) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (12) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (13) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (14) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (15) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (16) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (17) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (18) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (19) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (20) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (21) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (22) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (23) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (24) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (25) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (26) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (27) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (28) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (29) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (30) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (31) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (32) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (33) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (34) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (35) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (36) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (37) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (38) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (39) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (40) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (41) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (42) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (43) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (44) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (45) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (46) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (47) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (48) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (49) 29,260.87
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (50) 29,260.87

OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the representation expenditure recorded in this claim is
admissible according to the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).  

Receipts and guest lists in support of this expenditure are attached or saved in EDRMS.

Officer's signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS HOM, Deputy HOM, SAO or delegate signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS
Date: Date:

Vendor Code: SAP Document No.
Company Code Cost Centre Order or WBS Element Assignment Personnel Number

1000
1000
1000

CONSOLIDATED REPRESENTATION FUNDS EXPENDITURE RETURN

DFAT General Ledger Code Amount (Stipulate Currency)

Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).
the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
recorded in this claim is admiss ble according to
I hereby certify that the representation expenditure

APPROVAL

Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Assisting in the application of the post's public diplomacy
Achieving efficiencies in the operation of the post (limited in number and pre‐approved)
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally

DFAT - RELEASED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1982 LEX11888
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FINANCIAL YEAR: 2022‐2023 OFFICER NAME AND POSITION: Lynette Wood, Acting HOM POST: London POST CURRENCY: GBP
PERIOD: 01 Jan ‐ 31 Mar

SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY: SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY:
HOM CARRYOVER PREV YEARS: 8,289.00 ADVANCE (CARRYOVER): 0.00 SPOUSE RELATED : 0.00 SPOUSE CONTRIBUTION OF TIME: 0.00              

ANNUAL ALLOCATION:  28,742.00 ADVANCE (THIS PERIOD): 0.00 SPOUSE LIMIT: 2,874.20 SPOUSE LIMIT: 4,311.30                
PREVIOUS SPEND THIS FY: 18,670.34              

TOTAL SPEND THIS RETURN: 1,077.50 ADVANCE ACQUITTAL: 0.00 REIMBURSEMENT/REPAYMENT: 0.00 DEPARTMENT CREDIT CARD: 0.00
FIN. YEAR‐TO‐DATE SPEND: 19,747.84

BALANCE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR: 17,283.16 ADVANCE REMAINING: 0.00 PERSONAL USAGE ‐ BULK STOCKS: 0.00 DIRECT PAYMENTS BY POST:  1,077.50

THE INFORMATION BELOW WILL BE AUTO POPULATED FROM THE SUPPORTING DOCS ‐  CLAIM TABS:
CLAIM: DATE: COST: BALANCE: EVENT NAME: TYPE OF EVENT: PURPOSE:
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (1) 11/01/2023 1,077.50 17,283.16 Branch Heads dinner Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (2) 17,283.16
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (3) 17,283.16
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (4) 17,283.16
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (5) 17,283.16
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (6) 17,283.16

OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the representation expenditure recorded in this claim is
admissible according to the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).  

Receipts and guest lists in support of this expenditure are attached or saved in EDRMS.

Officer's signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS HOM, Deputy HOM, SAO or delegate signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS
Date: Date:

Vendor Code: SAP Document No.
Company Code Cost Centre Order or WBS Element Assignment Personnel Number

1000
1000
1000

CONSOLIDATED REPRESENTATION FUNDS EXPENDITURE RETURN

DFAT General Ledger Code Amount (Stipulate Currency)

Achieving efficiencies in the operation of the post (limited in number and pre‐approved)

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).
the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
recorded in this claim is admissible according to
I hereby certify that the representation expenditure

APPROVAL

DFAT - RELEASED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1982 LEX11888
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FINANCIAL YEAR: 2022‐2023 OFFICER NAME AND POSITION: HE the Hon Stephen Smith HOM POST: LHLH POST CURRENCY: GBP
PERIOD: 01 Apr ‐ 30 Jun

SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY: SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY:
HOM CARRYOVER PREV YEARS: 0.00 ADVANCE (CARRYOVER): 0.00 SPOUSE RELATED : 0.00 SPOUSE CONTRIBUTION OF TIME: 0.00              

ANNUAL ALLOCATION:  21,694.00 ADVANCE (THIS PERIOD): 0.00 SPOUSE LIMIT: 2,169.40 SPOUSE LIMIT: 3,254.10                
PREVIOUS SPEND THIS FY: 5,444.35              

TOTAL SPEND THIS RETURN: 6,086.28 ADVANCE ACQUITTAL: 0.00 REIMBURSEMENT/REPAYMENT: 24.49 DEPARTMENT CREDIT CARD: 1,705.66
FIN. YEAR‐TO‐DATE SPEND: 11,530.63

BALANCE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR: 10,163.37 ADVANCE REMAINING: 0.00 PERSONAL USAGE ‐ BULK STOCKS: 0.00 DIRECT PAYMENTS BY POST:  4,356.13

THE INFORMATION BELOW WILL BE AUTO POPULATED FROM THE SUPPORTING DOCS ‐  CLAIM TABS:
CLAIM: DATE: COST: BALANCE: EVENT NAME: TYPE OF EVENT: PURPOSE:
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (1) 3/04/2023 932.06 15,317.59 Wine stock order Wine stock order
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (2) 5/04/2023 59.66 15,257.93 Afternoon tea with Welsh Government Envoy to the USA Afternoon Tea
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (3) 23/04/2023 282.33 14,975.60 Dinner with Michael Pezzulo AO, Secretary of the Department of Home Affairs Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (4) 25/04/2023 14.00 14,961.60 Coffee with the Secretary of the Department of Home Affairs and Head of Defence Staff Coffee
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (5) 2/05/2023 448.49 14,513.11 Formal Breakfasts, Lunches and Dinners during the Prime Minister's stay at Stoke Lodge Formal Breakfast, Lunches and 
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (6) 4/05/2023 1,139.23 13,373.88 Official reception for Australians attending the Coronation of King Charles III and Queen Camilla Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (7) 3/05/2023 117.10 13,256.78 Dinner with Prime Minister the Hon Anthony Albanese MP Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (8) 4/05/2023 69.98 13,186.80 Working dinner with the Deputy High Commissioner Casual Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (9) 11/05/2023 491.10 12,695.70 Thank you morning tea for staff following the Coronation of TM The King and The Queen Morning Tea
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (10) 4/06/2023 18.19 12,677.51 Coffee with Assistant Trade Minister Ayres Coffee
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (11) 12/06/2023 360.00 12,317.51 Dinner with the Director‐General of ASIO and CEO of Cyber Security Research Centre Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (12) 22/06/2023 1,198.74 11,118.77 Dinner with the Hon John Howard OM AC SSI and Mrs Howard Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (13) 22/06/2023 343.40 10,775.37 Afternoon Tea with the High Commissioner of India to the United Kingdom Afternoon Tea
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (14) 29/06/2023 612.00 10,163.37 Treasury Wines FTA event to which a Parliamentary Delegation was invited Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (15) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (16) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (17) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (18) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (19) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (20) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (21) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (22) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (23) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (24) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (25) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (26) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (27) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (28) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (29) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (30) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (31) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (32) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (33) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (34) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (35) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (36) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (37) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (38) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (39) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (40) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (41) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (42) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (43) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (44) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (45) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (46) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (47) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (48) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (49) 10,163.37
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (50) 10,163.37

OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the representation expenditure recorded in this claim is
admissible according to the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).  

Receipts and guest lists in support of this expenditure are attached or saved in EDRMS.

Officer's signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS HOM, Deputy HOM, SAO or delegate signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS
Date: Date:

Vendor Code: SAP Document No.
Company Code Cost Centre Order or WBS Element Assignment Personnel Number

1000
1000
1000

Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).
the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
recorded in this claim is admissible according to
I hereby certify that the representation expenditure

APPROVAL

Broadening knowledge of the Government’s international policies
Broadening knowledge of the Government’s international policies
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally

DFAT General Ledger Code Amount (Stipulate Currency)

Achieving efficiencies in the operation of the post (limited in number and pre‐approved)
Achieving efficiencies in the operation of the post (limited in number and pre‐approved)
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally
Building  networks and institutional links to enhance Australia internationally

CONSOLIDATED REPRESENTATION FUNDS EXPENDITURE RETURN

DFAT - RELEASED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1982 LEX11888

5 of 9







FINANCIAL YEAR: 2023‐2024 OFFICER NAME AND POSITION: Stephen Smith, High Commissioner POST: London POST CURRENCY: GBP
PERIOD: 01 Jan ‐ 31 Mar

SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY: SPOUSE ‐ SPEND THIS FY:
HOM CARRYOVER PREV YEARS: 10,163.37 ADVANCE (CARRYOVER): 0.00 SPOUSE RELATED : 0.00 SPOUSE CONTRIBUTION OF TIME: 0.00              

ANNUAL ALLOCATION:  52,855.00 ADVANCE (THIS PERIOD): 0.00 SPOUSE LIMIT: 5,285.50 SPOUSE LIMIT: 7,928.25                
PREVIOUS SPEND THIS FY: 21,781.42              

TOTAL SPEND THIS RETURN: 12,981.89 ADVANCE ACQUITTAL: 0.00 REIMBURSEMENT/REPAYMENT: 151.28 DEPARTMENT CREDIT CARD: 2,499.37
FIN. YEAR‐TO‐DATE SPEND: 34,763.31

BALANCE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR: 28,255.06 ADVANCE REMAINING: 0.00 PERSONAL USAGE ‐ BULK STOCKS: 0.00 DIRECT PAYMENTS BY POST:  10,331.24

THE INFORMATION BELOW WILL BE AUTO POPULATED FROM THE SUPPORTING DOCS ‐  CLAIM TABS:
CLAIM: DATE: COST: BALANCE: EVENT NAME: TYPE OF EVENT: PURPOSE:
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (1) 9/01/2024 1,008.95 40,228.00 AFP & Home Affairs Reception Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (2) 10/01/2024 955.55 39,272.45 AFP & Home Affairs Dinner Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (3) 25/01/2024 120.74 39,151.71 Pre Australia Day VIP Event at Australia House Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (4) INTENTIONALLY  39,151.71
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (5) 11/01/2024 231.71 38,920.00 Branch Heads Planning Afternoon Casual Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (6) 14/01/2024 39.00 38,881.00 Rep Area Flowers for January 2024 Stoke Lodge Rep Area Stoke Lodge Flowers
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (7) 15/01/2024 27.24 38,853.76 Australian Secretary of Defence briefing Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (8) 23/01/2024 65.83 38,787.93 Australian Secretary of Defence Briefing  Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (9) 23/01/2024 567.50 38,220.43 Australian Defence Secretary & UK Counterparts Dinner Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (10) 23/01/2024 211.48 38,008.95 Bulk order of Australian sparkling wine for HOM Rep events Bulk order of Australian sparkling 
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (11) 28/01/2024 53.40 37,955.55 ONI IIR Welcome Reception Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (12) 28/01/2024 70.00 37,885.55 Rep Area Flowers w/c 28 Jan 24 Rep Area Stoke Lodge Flowers
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (13) 5/02/2024 65.62 37,819.93 DBT Australia Investor Delegation networking breakfast Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (14) 25/01/2024 6,447.35 31,372.58 Australia Day Reception 2024 Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (15) 1/02/2024 ‐2,042.00 33,414.58 CREDIT NOTE: reimbursement chef expenses HOM Rep Reimbursement Chef Expenses
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (16) 7/02/2024 270.97 33,143.61 ASEAN Working Breakfast Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (17) 9/02/2024 543.90 32,599.71 Bulk order of Australian sparkling wine for HOM Rep events Bulk order of Australian sparkling 
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (18) 8/02/2024 500.00 32,099.71 FCDO & DFAT Political teams networking dinner Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (19) 9/02/2024 51.18 32,048.53 Pre‐meeting former PM Abbott prior to Legatum Institute Event Coffee
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (20) 16/02/2024 154.20 31,894.33 CANZ Working Lunch Stoke Lodge Casual Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (21) 20/02/2024 23.80 31,870.53 Minister Rowland & delegation, Shadow Cabinet Office Minister working lunch Casual Lunch
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (22) 1/03/2024 47.45 31,823.08 Welsh Government Envoy to the US Working Breakfast Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (23) 3/03/2024 423.49 31,399.59 AustralianSuper Board & Executive Delegation Welcome Reception Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (24) 4/03/2024 527.60 30,871.99 Australian Delegation Dinner Greater Manchester Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (25) 7/03/2024 21.75 30,850.24 AUKMIN & AUKUS Think Tank & Journalist Briefing AHC Coffee
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (26) 11/03/2024 841.18 30,009.06 Australian Assistant Treasurer & Minister dinner with UK Labour Treasury MPs Formal Dinner
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (27) 13/03/2024 182.02 29,827.04 Pre‐AUKMIN Briefing Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (28) 15/03/2024 456.33 29,370.71 QUAD+ Working Breakfast Stoke Lodge Breakfast
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (29) 20/02/2024 535.00 28,835.71 MOU Online Safety & Security Australia & UK Minister Rowland Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (30) 25/03/2024 345.00 28,490.71 Sydney Dance Company ‐ Royal Opera House Public Diplomacy Reception
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (31) 28/03/2024 235.65 28,255.06 Bulk order of Australian wine for HOM Rep events Bulk order of Australian wine
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (32) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (33) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (34) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (35) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (36) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (37) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (38) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (39) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (40) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (41) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (42) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (43) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (44) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (45) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (46) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (47) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (48) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (49) 28,255.06
SUPPORTING DOCS ‐ CLAIM (50) 28,255.06

OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the representation expenditure recorded in this claim is
admissible according to the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).  

Receipts and guest lists in support of this expenditure are attached or saved in EDRMS.

Officer's signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS HOM, Deputy HOM, SAO or delegate signature: IF USING AN ELECTRONIC APPROVAL, SEE INSTRUCTIONS
Date: Date:

Vendor Code: SAP Document No.
Company Code Cost Centre Order or WBS Element Assignment Personnel Number

1000
1000
1000

Promoting Australia’s international security interests
Promoting Australia’s international security interests

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Funds at Post (HRM Vol.2, Schedule 12).
the Guidelines for the Management of Representation
recorded in this claim is admissible according to
I hereby certify that the representation expenditure

APPROVAL

Assisting in the application of the post's public diplomacy

